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You fill in a form with the car’s
number plate, owner’s name,
and your preferred parking area.
When you return, you contact
the car park control center. Your
car keys and car park ticket will
be handed over to you on pay-
ment of the service and parking
fee.

Service charges:
Parking areas
at terminals EUR20

XXL parking
“extra wide, extra close”

There are extra-wide XXL park-
ing spaces located close to the
airport terminals where you can
park your vehicle easily and get
in and out without any problem.
XXL spaces are at:
- P1, level 03
- P20, level 03

Charges:
Surcharge per day or part thereof
on top of parking fee: EUR9

Convenience and
secure parking

Central, secure parking close to
Terminal 2 with the option of
value-added services is available
in car park P20 on level 06. These
services include washing, valet-
ing and pickup/delivery for main-
tenance and repairs. The service
office is open 24 hours a day.

Charges:
Surcharge per day or part
thereof on top of
parking fee: EUR16

Additional information:
Tel.: +49 (0)89/975-9 05 57/58
Fax: +49 (0)89/975-9 05 56

Drop-off areas
(last second parking)

You can park your car “at the
last second” at the curbside
stopping zones at Terminal 1
(modules A, B, D and E) and at
Terminal 2. See the table for
charges.

Valet parking (cars only)

An airport employee can park
your car for you in the parking
area of your choice. Simply leave
your car in one of the gated park-
ing areas in front of an arrival
area at Terminal 1 (section A, B
or D) or at Terminal 2 (P29, level
03) and hand in your car park
ticket and car keys at the infor-
mation stand in Terminal 1 (A, B
or D) or at the airport information
desk in Terminal 2.

Parking
Car parks, charges
and other information



P27

Stopping zone for visitors to the
MAC.

P 35

The General Aviation Terminal
(GAT) car park with 310 parking
spaces is right next to the termi-
nal. The parking pay station is
located in the GAT concourse.

Visitors’ car park P51
(on Nordallee)

Inexpensive parking at the Visi-
tors’ Park (e.g., EUR1.50 for up
to six hours).

Parking for buses and trucks
P205 (on Nordallee)
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for parking
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Maximum headroom

Note that the headroom clear-
ance at all vehicle entry points
to underground and multistory
parking is limited to 2 meters.

Higher vehicles must follow
signs to P41.

Parking/Terminal access roads

P1–P4, P5, P 7, P8

Situated opposite Terminal 1 are
the underground garages P1–P4
for short-stay parking and multi-
story car parks P5, P7 and P8 for
long-stay parking.

P9, P10

Short-stay parking for visitors to
the Central Area (Z).

P20

The multistory car park P20
(where higher fees apply from
the 5th day) is immediately adja-
cent to Terminal 2 and the
München Airport Center (MAC).

P26

The underground car park P26
with 1,300 spaces for long-stay
parking is located close to the
Kempinski Hotel Airport München.

More information:
www.mvv-muenchen.de

P41/P81 holiday parking

To park in the holiday car parks,
follow signs marked “Urlauber/
Remote” to Nordallee or Süd-
allee. All vehicle occupants can
transfer from the remote car
parks to the terminals by rapid
transit rail or bus free of charge on
presentation of the car park ticket.

P41
A shuttle bus operates daily
every 20 minutes from around
03:00am until 01:00am between
P41, Terminal 1 and Terminal 2
(no. 635 MVV bus).

P81
The multistory car park P81 is
just a few minutes from the
Besucherpark/Visitors’ Park tran-
sit rail station. Trains to the air-
port’s Central Area depart every
10 minutes (lines S1/S8).
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Disabled parking

All car parks have reserved
parking for people with disabili-
ties. Carriers of disabled ID
cards (groups “aG”, “BI” or “H”
in Germany) can claim a 50 per-
cent discount on parking fees
at the airport’s parking office.
Alternatively, an airport service
employee can be summoned
via the intercom at any of the
parking pay stations to collect
the parking fee.

Shopping and parking deals

Information is available from
businesses at Munich Airport.

Parking spaces for women

All underground and multistory
car parks have “women only”
parking spaces. Please comply
with the signs.

Baggage carts

Baggage carts are available on
all building levels for a fee of
EUR1.

Pay stations

The automatic pay stations at
car parks accept all common
payment methods: coins,
notes up to EUR50, credit
cards (American Express, Euro-
card, Visa and Diners Club), and
Eurocheque ATM cards. When
the car park exit barrier opens,
the coded ticket is ejected for
retention as a receipt.

Parking guidance system

Illuminated displays at car park
entry points indicate the num-
ber of free parking spaces. The
automatic parking guidance
system guides you to empty,
numbered spaces. Each park-
ing deck is color-coded for easy
identification. Please make a
note of your deck, space num-
ber and parking area on your
car park ticket.

Parking office

The parking office is located in
the Central Area and is staffed
24 hours a day (tel. +49 89
975-21921). Car park pay sta-
tions are equipped with an
intercom for calling the parking
office directly for assistance.

Credit card payments

To pay for parking by credit
card, you can insert your card
into the slot provided at the car
park entry barrier instead of
drawing a car park ticket. Your
credit card is returned to you,
and you can then park as
usual. When the time comes
to drive out of the car park, you
don’t need to pay at the pay
station, you can pay at the exit
barrier instead by inserting
your credit card.

Parking information Charges (in euros)

Information on parking charges
Tel.: +49 (0)89 975-6 51 10

Early bookings and information
on online reservations:
www.munich-airport.de � Parking

Reduced rates apply after 7 full
days at P3, P4, P5, P7 and P8.
Available through travel agents.

Information on parking
Tel.: +49 (0)89 975-2 19 21
Fax: +49 (0)89 975-2 19 26
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Charges
increase to
EUR30 per
day after 8

days

Time*

Up to 30 mins.

Up to 1 hour

Per add. hour

1 day

2 days

3 days

4 days

5 days

6 days

7 days

8 days

9 days

10 days

11 days

12 days

13 days

14 days

15 days

16 days

21 days

Max.

Stopping
zones at T1
and T2

Last second
parking**

2.50

5.00

6.00

40.00

80.00

120.00

160.00

200.00

240.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

Under-
ground
parking
garages

P1–P4
P9/P10

(up to 7
days)

4.00

4.00

4.00

25.00

50.00

75.00

100.00

125.00

150.00

175.00

235.00

Long-stay
multistory
parking
garages

P5/P7/P8

4.00

4.00

4.00

25.00

50.00

75.00

100.00

125.00

150.00

175.00

180.00

185.00

190.00

195.00

195.00

195.00

195.00

195.00

195.00

195.00

195.00

Reduced rate
for online
reservations

P3/P4
P5/P7/P8

(from 7 full
days)

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

81.00

81.00

85.00

89.00

89.00

89.00

89.00

89.00

89.00

91.00

101.00

150.00

Long-stay
parking lots
and under-
ground park-
ing garages

P26/P35
(General
Aviation)

per add.
day + 2.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

25.00

50.00

75.00

100.00

125.00

150.00

175.00

180.00

185.00

190.00

195.00

195.00

195.00

195.00

195.00

195.00

195.00

195.00

Terminal 2
multistory
parking
garage

P20

(max. 4 days)

4.00

4.00

4.00

25.00

50.00

75.00

100.00

250.00

Visitor
parking lot

P51

(from 6 hours,
daily rate
applies)

Charges
increase to
EUR30 per
day after 5

days

Holiday
parking lot

P41/P81

(from 6 hours,
daily rate
applies)

per add.
day + 2.00

Holiday
parking lot
P41

Early booking
offer!

(Booking possible up
to 4 weeks before
departure)

1.00

1.00

1.50

14.00

28.00

35.00

35.00

35.00

35.00

35.00

37.00

39.00

41.00

43.00

45.00

47.00

49.00

51.00

53.00

63.00

65.00

per add.
day + 2.00

* Days are calculated on 24-hour
basis from time of entry.

** Charge increment of 30 mins.

*** Parking up to 6 hours

1.00
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14.00

28.00

42.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

52.00

54.00

56.00

58.00

60.00

62.00

64.00

66.00

68.00

78.00

150.00

***

per add.
day + 2.00

per add.
day + 2.00

1.00

1.00

1.50

14.00

28.00

42.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

52.00

54.00

56.00

58.00

60.00
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64.00
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68.00
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150.00

per add.
day + 2.00 per add.

day + 2.00

*** ***


